## **TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE:**

Minimum Order - \$100 (including repair parts). Minimum invoice billing does not include freight or taxes.

Terms - Net 30, from date of invoice.

Freight - This is the sole responsibility of the purchaser. All orders are shipped F.O.B. Fort Collins, CO. Any allowance must be pre-approved in writing by HUNT Dimming.

Returns - Customer returns are not allowed. No returns will be accepted without the written permission of HUNT Dimming.

## WARRANTY:

Seller warrants products manufactured by it to be free from defects in material or workmanship in normal use and service. Seller's obligations under the warranty are limited to making good at its factory any part or parts thereof which shall, within one (1) year after delivery of such part to the original purchaser, except where noted, be returned to it with transportation prepaid and which upon examination shall disclose to its satisfaction to have been thus defective. This warranty being expressly in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, except warranties of title, and all other liabilities on its part and it neither assumes nor authorizes any person to assume for it any other liability in connection with the sale of its products. Seller shall not be liable for any loss or damage, consequential or otherwise, alleged to have been caused by the use of the good delivered, except to make repairs or replacements as herein stated.

This warranty shall not include any charge for labor, material, etc. without written approval from seller before work is done.

## AUTHORIZED STOCKING DISTRIBUTOR (ASD) PROGRAM:

An opportunity for significant savings exists for those approved distributors purchasing qualifying HUNT Dimming wallbox product at prescribed levels. Please contact your local representative, or call HUNT Dimming directly at the numbers provided below to discover the potential savings this program can provide for your company. Participation levels are lower than you think. You may already qualify...Call today!

## DON'T SEE WHAT YOU ARE LOOKING FOR?

HUNT manufactures hundreds of custom lighting products on a made-to-order basis. Please call the factory for pricing and availability.

ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Mark  $10^\circ$  is a registered trademark of Advance Transformer Co.

Hunt Control Systems Inc.

200 Rome Court Fort Collins, CO 80524 USA

tel: (970) 484-9048 fax: (970) 493-4125 www.huntdimming.com